<u>APNS</u>	All Pakistan Newspapers Society	,
الپاكستان يوزيو پرنسوسانگ	ST-1/E, Block-16, KDA Scheme 36, Gulistan-e-Jauhar, Karachi Tel: 34012491-4, Fax: 34012495, email: apns@apns.com.pk, web:www.apns.com.pk	
	Ref: APNS/2015/196 December 14, 2015	
То:	All Member Publications All Accredited Advertising Agencies	
Sub:	Suspension of Sindh Government Advertisements	
Dear S	SIGLL PAKISTAN NEWSPAPERS SOCIETY	

We have to inform you that the Government of Sindh has failed to clear the reported dues of our member publications despite various communications and assurances.

We have therefore, decided to suspend the business of Sindh Government with effect from December 15, 2015. Therefore, ads of Sindh Government will not appear in member publications in their issues of December 16, 2015 and thereafter. The advertising agencies are advised not to release any ad of Sindh Government to APNS and / or non-APNS publications else, their accreditation will be terminated.

Thanking you,					
Yours faithfully,					
-s/d-					
(Sarmad Ali) Secretary General					
32	زسور	 نيون	ستان	جي.	ſ